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Elisabeth Gateau
United Cities and Local 
Governments (Chair) Secretary General egat@cities-localgovernments.org

Zoubida Allaoua World Bank

Director, Finance, 
Economics and Urban 
Department, Sustainable 
Development Unit zallaoua@worldbank.org

Abha Joshi-Ghani World Bank

Sector Manager, Urban 
Unit, Finance, Economics 
and Urban Department ajoshighani@worldbank.org

Cecilia Martínez Leal UN-Habitat

Regional Director, Regional 
Office for Latin America 
and the Caribbean martinez@habitat-lac.org

Bárbara Richards Chile

Principal Advisor to the 
Minister, Governance & 
Social Development, Policy 
Branch brichards@minvu.cl

María Ignacia Jiménez Chile

GTZ Senior Advisor and 
Task Team Leader for Chile-
Cities Alliance Regional 
Programme maria.jimenez@gtz.de

Patrick Rolot France
Councellor, French 
Embassy, Santiago, Chile Patrick.ROLOT@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Annette Baehring Germany

Head of Unit, Regional and 
Local Geovernance, 
Decentralisation Annette.Baehring@gtz.de

William Cobbett Secretariat Programme Manager wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

Kevin Milroy Secretariat

Deputy Programme 
Manager and Sr. 
Operations Officer kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

Susanna Henderson Secretariat Sr. Programme Assistant shenderson@citiesalliance.org
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